

50934.3.3

Oct 09, 2024

DE00386

TIP NO BO-2405A

0.200 MILES

FED AID NO 5093403

ADA CURB RAMPS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 5

				BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC	EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC STANTONSBURG, NC	FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC WILSON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		22,500.00		50,000.00		75,000.00
0002	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	46 SY	50.00	2,300.00	12.00	552.00	20.50	943.00
0003	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2 TON	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00
0004	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 12")	15 LF	100.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,050.00	58.50	877.50
0005	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,034 LF	30.00	31,020.00	40.00	41,360.00	45.00	46,530.00
0006	2580000000-E	846	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	20 LF	35.00	700.00	55.00	1,100.00	110.00	2,200.00
0007	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	159 SY	65.00	10,335.00	65.00	10,335.00	67.00	10,653.00
0008	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	14 EA	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,800.00	39,200.00	2,200.00	30,800.00
0009	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	184 EA	2,000.00	368,000.00	2,800.00	515,200.00	2,650.00	487,600.00
0010	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE ISLAND	24 SY	200.00	4,800.00	180.00	4,320.00	160.00	3,840.00
0011	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	221 SY	100.00	22,100.00	65.00	14,365.00	86.00	19,006.00
0012	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE ISLAND	24 SY	150.00	3,600.00	80.00	1,920.00	93.25	2,238.00
0013	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE SIDEWALK	191 SY	40.00	7,640.00	18.00	3,438.00	52.00	9,932.00
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	50 LF	70.00	3,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	60.00	3,000.00
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	116 LF	30.00	3,480.00	18.00	2,088.00	17.00	1,972.00
0016	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMP	25 EA	2,000.00	50,000.00	300.00	7,500.00	1,150.00	28,750.00
0017	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) RETROFIT CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNINGS	44 EA	650.00	28,600.00	800.00	35,200.00	800.00	35,200.00
0018	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	600.00	1,200.00	650.00	1,300.00
0019	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	850.00	15,300.00	50.00	900.00	550.00	9,900.00
0020	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
0021	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	160 LF	50.00	8,000.00	15.00	2,400.00	7.50	1,200.00
0022	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	6 EA	400.00	2,400.00	200.00	1,200.00	225.00	1,350.00
0023	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	40 EA	250.00	10,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	125.00	5,000.00
0024	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	40 LF	100.00	4,000.00	68.00	2,720.00	11.50	460.00
0025	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	40 LF	100.00	4,000.00	48.00	1,920.00	7.75	310.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	638,475.00	TOTAL	745,918.00	TOTAL	779,661.50
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	638,475.00	SUB-TOTAL	745,918.00	SUB-TOTAL	779,661.50

50934.3.3

TIP NO BO-2405A

0.200 MILES

FED AID NO 5093403

ADA CURB RAMPS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 5

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC
SMITHFIELD, NC

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY LLC
MAIDEN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subtotal	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45,000.00		75,225.00
0002	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	46 SY	39.00	1,794.00	30.70	1,412.20
0003	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2 TON	550.00	1,100.00	945.00	1,890.00
0004	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 12")	15 LF	72.00	1,080.00	42.50	637.50
0005	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,034 LF	72.00	74,448.00	56.60	58,524.40
0006	2580000000-E	846	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	20 LF	105.00	2,100.00	59.00	1,180.00
0007	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	159 SY	85.00	13,515.00	67.25	10,692.75
0008	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	14 EA	2,600.00	36,400.00	5,340.00	74,760.00
0009	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	184 EA	3,100.00	570,400.00	5,340.00	982,560.00
0010	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE ISLAND	24 SY	92.00	2,208.00	177.00	4,248.00
0011	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	221 SY	75.00	16,575.00	65.00	14,365.00
0012	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE ISLAND	24 SY	65.00	1,560.00	88.50	2,124.00
0013	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE SIDEWALK	191 SY	42.00	8,022.00	17.70	3,380.70
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	50 LF	82.00	4,100.00	59.00	2,950.00
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	116 LF	19.00	2,204.00	12.00	1,392.00
0016	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMP	25 EA	750.00	18,750.00	2,000.00	50,000.00
0017	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) RETROFIT CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNINGS	44 EA	1,000.00	44,000.00	885.00	38,940.00
0018	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	560.00	1,120.00
0019	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	400.00	7,200.00	206.50	3,717.00
0020	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	3 EA	250.00	750.00	295.00	885.00
0021	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	160 LF	136.00	21,760.00	59.00	9,440.00
0022	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	6 EA	340.00	2,040.00	295.00	1,770.00
0023	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	40 EA	150.00	6,000.00	177.00	7,080.00
0024	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	40 LF	110.00	4,400.00	29.50	1,180.00
0025	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	40 LF	75.00	3,000.00	17.70	708.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	890,106.00	TOTAL	1,350,181.55
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	890,106.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,350,181.55

50934.3.3

TIP NO BO-2405A

0.200 MILES

FED AID NO 5093403

ADA CURB RAMPS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 5

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	638,475.00
EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC	2	745,918.00
FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	3	779,661.50
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	890,106.00
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC	5	1,350,181.55